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Sheppard, Terri

From: Ortiz, William

Sent: Tuesday, April 23, 2019 9:11 AM

To: Bermudez, Ernesto; Delgado, Martha; Garcia, Adolfo; Garcia, Juan; Quintana, Amparo; 

Schwartz, Lynn; Sheppard, Terri

Cc: Goizueta, Virginia

Subject: FW: Private providers and Special Inspectors report

Attachments: Private provider_SpecialInspectors.pdf

Good morning: 

 

Please see below and attached. Please cite the properties with permits highlighted in yellow by May 3, 2019 and 

advise. 

 

Thank you. 

 

 

William Ortiz 

Code Enforcement Division 

Development Services Department 

City of Coral Gables 

427 Biltmore Way Suite 100 

Coral Gables, FL 33134 

Ph: 305-460-5271 

Fax: 305-460-5348 

 

 

 
� Think Green! Please do not print this e-mail unless it is completely necessary. 

 

From: Goizueta, Virginia <vgoizueta@coralgables.com>  

Sent: Monday, April 22, 2019 8:16 AM 

To: Ortiz, William <wortiz@coralgables.com>; Kattou, Michael <Mkattou@coralgables.com> 

Cc: Lopez, Manuel <mlopez@coralgables.com> 

Subject: FW: Private providers and Special Inspectors report 

 

Good morning, 

 

The following permits highlighted in yellow are expired.  As per the Building Official please cite these properties for open 

expired permits.   

 

Thank you 

 

i|Üz|Ç|t ZÉ|éâxàt 
Building Service Coordinator 
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City of Coral Gables 

Development Services Department 

427 Biltmore Way, 2nd Floor 

Coral Gables, Florida 33134 

Office: 305-460-5250 

 
 

From: CG-Reports@coralgables.com <CG-Reports@coralgables.com>  

Sent: Monday, April 22, 2019 2:00 AM 

To: Ramos, Claudio <cramos@coralgables.com>; Reyes, Albert <areyes@coralgables.com>; Ruggiano, George 

<GRuggiano@coralgables.com>; Iglesias, Jose <jiglesias2@coralgables.com>; Martin, Eduardo 

<emartin@coralgables.com>; dpoin@coralgables.com; Paz, Joe <jpaz@coralgables.com> 

Cc: wortiz@coralgbles.com; Lopez, Manuel <mlopez@coralgables.com>; Goizueta, Virginia 

<vgoizueta@coralgables.com>; Ray, John Kevin <jray@coralgables.com>; Arguinzoni, Charles 

<carguinzoni@coralgables.com>; Garcia, Dayron <DGarcia@coralgables.com>; Perez, Rudy G. 

<rperez2@coralgables.com>; Cabrera, Suramy <scabrera@coralgables.com> 

Subject: Private providers and Special Inspectors report 

 

Find attached the Private Providers and Special Inspectors report. 

 


